

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1870 of 2024****KULDEEP NARAYAN SIKDAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12.11.2024	Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file reply to application for suspension of sentence. List this case on 27th January, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	