

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 784 of 2025****KARAN NAGWANI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA No. 1870 of 2024****Order Sheet**

19/06/2025	Mr. P. Chetan Kumar and Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.02/2025, for condonation of delay in filing the appeal in CRA No.784/2025. On due consideration and finding the reasons assigned in the said application to be satisfactory, I.A. No.02 is allowed and the delay of 170 days in filing the appeal stands condoned. Let both the cases be listed in the week commencing 21st July, 2025 for hearing on bail applications Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	