

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 784 of 2025****KARAN NAGWANI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/1870/2024****Order Sheet**

21/07/2025	Mr. Krishna Tandan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P. Chetan Kumar, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 784/2025. Mr. Alok Kumar Dewangan, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 1870/2024. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondent. At the request of Mr. Krishna Tandan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in CRA No. 784/2025, list these matters in the month of September, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	