



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 784 of 2025

KARAN NAGWANI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

and

CRA No. 1870/2024

Order Sheet

23/03/2026	None for the appellant(s). Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State. List it after six weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	